503572194 11/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3618821

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD RANDOLPH	11/08/2015
DOUGLAS WELDON	11/09/2015
TONY RANDOLPH	11/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRTUAL GUEST SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	1032 N. CROOKS RD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE I	
City:	CLAWSON	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14941185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: Pesta@reising.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID J. SIMONELLI

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8495.3001.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. SIMONELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Simonelli/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_14941185#page1.tif source=Assignment_14941185#page2.tif

PATENT 503572194 REEL: 037056 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ronald Randolph, 16265 Meadowood Rd., Southfield, MI 48076; Douglas Weldon, 2715 Riggs Dr., East Point, GA 30344; and Tony Randolph, 6432 Aspen Ridge Blvd., W. Bloomfield, MI 48322, individuals, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Virtual Guest Services, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan and having a place of business at 1032 N. Crooks Rd., Suite I, Clawson, Michigan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and with the docket number of the attorneys of record (Reising Ethington P.C.):

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO A DEFINED SPACE (Attorney Docket No. 8495.3001.001)

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, continuing applications, and RCE applications, and to receive Letters Patents on the applications for the inventions and discoveries in the United States and any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNORS do hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree for themselves, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Ronald Randolph	Douglas Weldon
Signature	Signature
N/8/2015	***************************************
Date \ \ \ \ \ \	Date
Tony Randolph	
Signature	
11/2/15	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 037056 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ronald Randolph, 16265 Meadowood Rd., Southfield, MI 48076; Douglas Weldon, 2715 Riggs Dr., East Point, GA 30344; and Tony Randolph, 6432 Aspen Ridge Blvd., W. Bloomfield, MI 48322, individuals, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Virtual Guest Services, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan and having a place of business at 1032 N. Crooks Rd., Suite I, Clawson, Michigan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and with the docket number of the attorneys of record (Reising Ethington P.C.):

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO A DEFINED SPACE (Attorney Docket No. 8495.3001.001)

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, continuing applications, and RCE applications, and to receive Letters Patents on the applications for the inventions and discoveries in the United States and any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNORS do hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree for themselves, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Ronald Randolph	Douglas Weldon	
	Dougla C. Waller	
Signature	Signature	
	11/9/15	
Date	Date	
Tony Randolph		
Signature		
Date		

RECORDED: 11/17/2015

PATENT REEL: 037056 FRAME: 0077